and Accounting and then as Associate Director of Controlling and Information. From 1994 to 1999, he worked at KPMG Deutsche
Treuhand-Gesellschaft AG, Cologne in the Audit Department for Insurance Companies. Mr. Arndt graduated from the College of Cologne,
Faculty of insurance business in 1992.

A.M.S Administrative and Management Services S.a.r.l. and BAC Management S.a.r.l. are companies formed under the laws of the Grand
Duchy of Luxembourg. The directors of both A.M.S. Administrative and Management Services S.a.r.l. and BAC Management S.a.r.l. are Andre
Wilwert, Bob Bernard, Gerard Matheis and Jean Fell.

28

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The tables below set forth the unaudited consolidated capitalization and indebtedness of Converium Holding AG and Converium AG, each
as of September 30, 2002 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the offering. You should read these tables together
with our consolidated interim financial statements and the notes to those financial statements, as well as the information under �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations � Liquidity and Capital Resources.�

As of September 30, 2002

As
Actual Adjusted

($ in millions)
Converium Holding AG
Debt:
Non-convertible, unsecured, unsubordinated senior notes $ 197.0 $ 197.0
Notes �
Shareholders� equity:
Ordinary (nominal) share capital (40 million shares outstanding,
CHF10 per share) 253.0 253.0
Additional paid-in capital 1,341.1 1,341.1
Treasury stock (10.3) (10.3)

Total share capital 1,583.8 1,583.8
Unearned stock compensation (12.5) (12.5)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)

Net unrealized losses on investments, net of taxes (50.6) (50.6)
Cumulative translation adjustments 112.8 112.8

Retained earnings 26.0 26.0

Total equity 1,659.5 1,659.5

Total capitalization and indebtedness $1,856.5 $

As of September 30, 2002

As
Actual Adjusted

($ in millions)
Converium AG
Debt:
Non-convertible, unsecured, unsubordinated senior notes $ 197.0 $ 197.0
Note payable to Converium Holding AG 150.0 150.0
Notes �
Shareholders� equity:
Ordinary (nominal) share capital (40 million shares outstanding, CHF
10 per share) 253.0 253.0
Additional paid-in capital 1,299.7 1,299.7

Total share capital 1,552.7 1,552.7
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss):

Net unrealized losses on investments, net of taxes (51.2) (51.2)

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 43

Cumulative translation adjustments 106.3 106.3
Retained earnings 27.5 27.5
Total equity 1,635.3 1,635.3

Total capitalization and indebtedness $1,982.3 $

29

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED AND HISTORICAL COMBINED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA OF

CONVERIUM HOLDING AG

We have prepared our consolidated and historical combined financial statements included in this prospectus in accordance with accounting
principles generally accepted in the United States, or U.S. GAAP. The following selected financial data highlights selected information derived
from our consolidated and historical combined financial statements that can be found later in this prospectus, as of and for the years ended